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fTFra" ̂ TfTISPT î Pl'-H, SN>MUS, ''JHt

74004

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

74004 14323

370020 71615

Page3



w.

cTof

74004

74004

74004

74004

68196

68196

Tp̂ t
74004

74004

68196

68196

74004

740D4
432408

74004

74004

(50 148008

148008

74004

74004

*('iia*,
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2015-16

01/YB-36/2015/1357 22-Dec

P 19 240601101150103 81952

01 -

101 - ̂ T WTUPT,

01 .

P 19 240601101150103 81953

01 -

101 -

15 -*R SWEPT

01 -

HZBFWL009

SUSHIL SOREN

DIV. FOREST OFFICEI
EAST

HZBFWL005

RAJIV RAN JAN

D.F.O., HAZARIBAG
•WEST DIV.HZB

186,857.00

118,576.00

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - «uRfl

01 -

101 -

03 -

81955 CTRFOR002

RAVINDRANATH MISHRA

D.F.O, NORTH DIV.
CHATRA

32.309.0C

ffcffcf

ADDI.PCCF.DEVJHARKHAND

337,742.00

Pagel of 19 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -^r^ksnT, R*i'a

01 -

81956

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ̂ iRfl cHfl ̂ =*T wft
01 -
101 -

01 -'

81957

KDMFORA01

MITHILESH KUMAR
SINGH
D.F.O. KODERMA

CTRFOR003

MADHUKAR

D.F.O. SOUTH DIVN.
CHATRA

14,323.00

46,632.00

B:

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - flR'ft cTTT ̂ tr wft
01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

"8-1958 HZBFWL002

KARUNA NIDHAN
PRASAD
D.F.O.ST.TRAD1NG
DIV.HZB.WEST

14,323.00

P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -
15 - ̂ r 5T3SH"
01 -

81960 HZBFOR001

DIV. FOREST OFFICER

RAMGARH
DIV. FOREST OFFICEE!

17,986.00

93,264.00

431,006.00

-(SHRI.YKSINGH CHAUHAN IPS)

^DDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

Page 2 of 19 RANCHI Run Date: fj 22/12/2015
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01/YB-36/2015/1357 22-Dec

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - M'lR^ OTT

01 -
101 -

81961 BKRFOR001

VIJAY KUMAR

D F O, BOKARO

78,941.00

P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -

15 -

01-.
03 - T

81963 DHNFOR001

SRI SOURAV CHANDRA

DIVISIONAL FOREST
OFFICER

46.632.00

10 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - l̂Pl'<fil tTTT

01 -

101 -

03 -

81965 ';GRDFOR001

KUMAR ASHISH

DFO GIRIDIH EAST
FOR.DIV.

14,323.00

11 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - •

01-

101 -
15 -
01 -

81966 GRDFOR003

SRf JANARDAN PRASAD

KESHRI
D.F.O. GIRIDIH WEST
FOR. DIV.

46,632.00

IPS)

ADDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

186,528.00

617,534.00

Page 3 of 19
RANCHI Run Date: E 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

12 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ̂ Tf^t (HTT ̂ =q" Wfr

01 '
101 -

01 -
03 -

81967 PLMFOR070

NARESH CHANDRA
SINGH MUNDA
D.F.O.MEDININAGAR
OREST.DIV.

168,871.00

13 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - <

01 -
1 01 - ̂ f **tH"JI, RT cWT

15 -^f yeiai ̂

03 '

81969 LTRFOR001

VIJAY SHANKAR DUBEY

DFO FOREST DIV
LATEHAR

50,295.00

14 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - <1lR<Pl OTT ̂ T TniR"

01
101 -

01 -
03 -

81970 GRHFWL001

ASHOK KUMAR DUBEY

D.F.O. NORTH DIV.
GARHWA

32,309.00

15 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 - <
101 - W^T ̂ STT, f^TRT

01 -
03 -

81972 GRHFWL004

SRARVIND KUMAR

D.F.O. SOUTH
DIV.GARHWA

50,295.00

301,770.00

919,304.00

»=*̂ -" / " - • ' - , " -' ^ -•'
(SHRI.V.^£INBH CHA JHANJ!FS)

'~ADDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

Page 4 of 19 RANCHl Run Date: ^22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357
22-Dec

ITS'

16 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -
15 - ̂ r wtnr
01 -

03 -

81973 DMKFOR010

ABH1SHEK KUMAR

D.F.O.DUMKA

42,969.00

17 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

81975 PKRFOR001

NAGENDRA BAITHA

DIVISIONAL FOREST
OFFICER

14,323.00

18 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - <
01 -

101 -

15 -

01 -

03 -

81977 GDDFOR164

RAM BHARAT

DFOGODDA FOREST
DIVISION

19 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - 3lR^tTHTT W^T ̂ Tift"

01 -

101 -

15 -
01 -

03-

81979 SBJFOR001

SRI KRISHNA KANT
TIWARY
DIV.FOR.OFF.SAHIBG
NJ

89,601.00

1,008,905.00

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGHCHAUHAN - IPS)

'' "KDD1.PCCF.DEV. JHARKHAND

Page 5 of 19
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01/YB-36/2015/1357

szrasr

21

20 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - q [R4H W ̂ T wfT

01 -

101 -

01 -

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - MlR-fl (fTT 3^T SFift

01 - ̂ 'I'lilfl

1 01 - ̂ r 4usii|p

01 -
03 -

81980

81983

DGRFORE88

MAMTAPRIYADARSHI

DFO

DEO.FOR.DIV.DEO.

JMTFOR001

RAJ KUMAR SAH

D.F.O. JAMTARA

42,969.00

14,323.00

22 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - 5ffR'«Pl ^RTT ̂ T Wft

01 -

101 -

15 -
01 -

03 -

81986. DRNFWL005

PRIYESH KUMAR VERMA

R.C.C.F.RANCHf

14,323.00

23 P 19 240601101150103 81988

01 -
1 01 -

15 -
01 -

03 -

TOfPT, R+T¥

GMLFOR001

AJIT KUMAR SINGH

D.F.O. GUMLA

60,955.00

"̂ ITC

132,570.00

1,141,475.00

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGH CHALJHAN JFS) ''

'V'AODI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

Page 6 of 19
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01/YB-36/2015/1357 22-Dec

24 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -

101 -

15 -
01 -

81990 LDGFOR001

DR.KRISHNA DEO
PRASAD SAHU
DIV.FOREST OFFICER]

14,323.00

25 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 - ̂ r TTRTT,

15 -

01 -

81991

26 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 - ̂ r TRKpir, f^ftiH cTTT *i n1 1) "i

01 -

03 -

SDGFOR002

TAJBIRBHAGAT

DIVISIONAL FOREST
•OFFICER SIMD

"';D"RNFWL013

RAJIV LOCHAN BAKSHI

DFO. RAN CHI FORES
DIVISION RA

28,646.00

S:

114,584.00

27 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -

15 -

01 -
03 -

81994 RNCFORK01

A.K. GUPTA

D.F.O KHUNTI

28,646.00

S:

X

f v

(SHRI.Y.K.SI«SH'CHAUHAN IFSJ

-ADDE.PCCF.DEVJHARKHAND

186,199.00

1,327,674.00

Page 7-of 19 RANCHI Run Date: H 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

EUU«T

29

28 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -

101 -^rirwr, R r̂a1 cnrr

01 -

81995

P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ^iR-Pl TOT
01 -

1 01 -

01 -

81996

SGHFOR011

SRI.SATISH CHANDRA
RAI
D.F.O.SARANDA
FOREST DIV.IFS

57,292.00-

tl

SGHFOR002

SATISH CHANDRA RAI

D F O KOLHAN
FOREST DIV.CBSA

28,646.00

30 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -
15 -
01 -
03 -

81997
?niT q^

SGHFOR003

SRI.SHIV KUMAR
PRASAD
D.F.O.PORAHAT
FOREST DIV.

28,646.00

31 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
• 01 -
101 -

15 -

01 -

03 -

81998 SGHFOR010

KUMAR ASHUTOSH
(I.F.S.)
DFO.CHAIBASA

FOREST DIV.

60,955.00

175,539.00

1,503,213.00

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGH-CHAUHAN IPS)

: "ADDI.PCCF.DEVJHARKHAND

Page 8 of 19 RANCH!
Run Date: B 22/12/2015



^B^ tlaf 4I&JIIw - 01/YB-36/2015/1357

32 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -^r tkwi, Pt-wy

15 -W^T noai *lq«i*l

01 -

03 -

81999 SKLFOR001

AEKKA

D. F. O.
SERAIKELLA-KHARS/>
WAN

33 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -'

101 -

01 -
03 -

82000

34 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -

01 -

•82001.

JSRFOR051

SHABA ALAMANSARI

,.D.F.O.JAMSHEDPUR
FRMJSR.

;>:DRNFWL056

SHRI.Y.K.SINGH
CHAUHAN IPS
ADDl.PCCF.DEVJHAF
KHAND RANCH!

35 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -

01 -

82002 DRNFWL011

KULWANT SINGH

CF.PLANNING CIRCLE
RANCHI

Page 9 of 19

; ''ADbl.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

175,539.00

1,678,752.00



01/YB-36/2015/1357

36 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

1 01 - ̂ T 3TCSRT, R«)>iy tPTT

82003

01 -

DRNFWL206

PATRUNIRAJENDRA
NAIDU
DY.CF.PLANNING
TRIBAL AREA RAN

14,323.00

37 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - mR'-R tPTT g^T ̂ fpfl1

01 - '

101 -

01 -
03 -

82004 DRNFWL207

RAJ KAPOOR SINHA

DY.CF.PLANNING
(NON-TRIAREA)R

14,323.00

w^nr

38 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - '
01 -'

101 -

03 -

82005 •DRNFWL065

SRI SIDDHARTH TRIPATHI
IFS.
DFO.FOREST
PUBICITY

14,323.00

39 P 19 240601101150103

2406-^ftim^in*

101 -̂ TTOipir. Ram crqTq«4)qui

82008 DRNFWL047

S.B GAIKWAD.IFS

Mlllll Illll Ml

14,323.00

^^^^T^^

MIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIl

03 -

ADDI.PCCF.HUMAN
RESO.DEVLOPMEN

57,292.00

1,736,044.00

[5HRI.Y.K.SINGH CHAUHAN' IF§)
x

--' "ADDI.PCCF.DEVJHARKHAND

Page 10 of 19 RANCHI Run Date:J 22/12/2015
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01/YB-36/2015/1357

oIRTST

40 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

82010 DRNFWL208

S.E. H. KA2MI

CCF.PERSONNEL(GA
ZETTED)JHA.RAN

14,323.00

41 P 19 240601101150103

2406-

01 -

101 -
15 -

01 -

03 - -

82012 DRNFWL195

AKHILESH SHARMA

CCF.PERSONNEL(NO
,N-GAZ)JHARKHAN

42 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ^rf^'Pl cTETT

01 -
101 -

15 -
01 -

82014 DRNFWL202

AKHILESH KUMAR

CCF.VIGILENCE
JHARKHAND RANCH!

43 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -

15 -
01 -
03 -

82017 DRNFWL034

D1KSHA KUMARI PRASAD

CF S.F.PLAN.MONET
EVALUATION

»* ' f

A V f <•* t,

,s-
(SHRI.Y.K.SINGH clAUFAN IPS)

X _,
•^ ADDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

57,292.00

Page 11 of 19 RANCHl Run Date; J 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357 ft*)!*" -

ITS' EZRIVT

45

46

44 P 19 240601101150103
2406 - <

01 -

101 -

01 -

82020

P 19 240601101150103 82022

01 -
101 -

15-

01 -

P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -
1 5 -
01 -

82025

DRNFWL073

KALYAN KUMAR
CHATTERJEE
ADDI.PCCF.WOKING
PLAN.JHAKHAND

BKRFOR014

SMT SHAILJA SINGH (IPS)

CONSERVATOR OF
.FOREST

JSRFOR134

SANJEEV KUMAR

C.F.WORK PLAN
CIR.CHAIBASAJSR

14,323.00

14,323.00

17,986.00

47 P 19 240601101150103 82027

01-

101 - ^FT *R5T<Jr.
15-

01-

DRNFWL019

P. PUGLENDI

CF.WORKING PLAN
CIRCLE RANCHI

14,323.00

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGH CHAUHAN .IPS)

""ADblPCCF.DEVJHARKHAND

60,955.00

1,854,291.00

Page 12 of 19
RANCHI Run Date: g 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

48 P 19 240601101150103 82029

01 -
101 -
15 -^

01 -

03 -

PLMFOR031

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
IPS
C FWORKING
PLANCIRCLE DTG

?r

49 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ̂ I'R^t r̂ar ̂ =7 Tnift
01 - t
101 -

.01 .
03 -

82030 DGRFORE97

SRtANAND MOHAN
SHARMA
CONSER.OF
FOR WOR.PLA.CIR.DLl

50 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

82043 DRNFWL020

DINESH KUMAR

CF.PLANTATION

RES.&EVL.JHA

51 P 19 240601101150103 82044

01 -
101 -

01 -
03 -

DRNFWL032

BIMALKISHORE PRASAD

CF & STATE
SILVICULTURISTJHA

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGR/CHAUHANSFS)

"• ADDIPCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

75,278.00

1,929,569.00

Page 13 of 19 Run Date: 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

53

52 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ^iR-fl OTT ̂ T TTFft

01 -srrf^fit
1 01 - ̂ r +i<tnui.

01 -

82045

P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 - '

101 -

01 -

82048

54 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ctiR<Pl
01 -
101 -

82049

DRNFWL009

SRI S.R.NATESH.IFS

DY.CF.TRAINING

RANCHI

HZBFWL020

V.BASKARAN

DIRGT.FOR CUM FRG
: TRG SCH HZB

DRNFWL201

AKHILESH KUMAR

CCF.TRAINING
JHARKHAND RANCHI

46,632.00

17.986.00

14,323.00

55 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -

01 -
03 -

82050 DRNFWL199

ASHOK KR PANDEY

ADDI.PCCF.CAMPA

JHARKHAND RANG

14,323.00

93,264.00

2,022,833.00

,/v ^_,

(SHRI.Y.K.5INGH ChJAJJHAN IrS)

XDDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

Page 14 of 19 RAWCHI Run Date: fl 22/12/2015



01/YB-36/2015/1357

56 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - îPHJt1 cPTT

01 - <

101 -

15 -
01 -

03 -

82052 DRNFWL194

RABINDRA BAHADUR

SINGH
ADDI.PCCF.SPLPROJ
ECT.JHARKHAN

57 P 19 240601101150103 82054

01 -
101 -

1 5 -

01-

03 -

DRNFWL078

A.K.MEHROTRA

DYCF.PLAN.MONET.I
ALCELL

58 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - '<nR<fl
01 -

101 -
15-
01 -

03 -

82055; .DRNFWL083

SHR! MAN MOHAN
PRASAD
DY.CF.JPFM.PROJEC
RANCHI

59 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -

01 -
03 -

82057 DRNFWL067

A.K.PRABHAKAR.IFS

PCCF CUM
EX.D1R.WASTE LAND
DEV

71,615.00

2,094,448.00

TSHRi.Y.K.SJN6H -'CHAJJHANi IPS)

x ,-''
"'- ADDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND
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60 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ^tiR-Pl CHIT ̂ q- Tpft
01 -
101 -
15 -

01 -

03 -

82058 DRNFWL203

R.R. HEMBROM

ADD! PCCF &
DIR.EXT.FOR. S.C.R

14,323.00

61 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - '
01 -

101 -

15-
01 -
03 -

82059 JSRFOR116

SHIV KR PRASAD

P.F.O.ADITYAPUR
S:F.DIV.JSR.

14,323.00

62 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - '<<fR4>l WT ̂ T wft

01 -'

101 -
15 -
01 -

82060 SGHFOR001

SRI. LAXMI NATH BARAIK

D.F.O.SOCIAL
FORESTRY DIV.CBSA

14,323.00

63 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ^iR-fil TP!TT cfTJJ W'ft'

01 -<uR«fl

101 -^TWTSPT, R*l« f

01 -

03 -

82061 DRNFWL004

BIMALLAKRA

DFO.SOCIAL

FORESTRY

DIV.RANCHI

14,323.00

57,292.00

2,151,740.00

(SHRI.Y.K.SINGH CHAUHAN'IPS)

ADD1.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND
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68 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - 3lR<Pl ^HTT ̂ T STFJfT

01 -

101 -

01 -

82066 HZBFWL066

P.C. MISHRA

APCCF&DlR.EX.FOR.r

C&PALAMU.HZB

17,986.00

=1 5

69 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -
101 - ?*r fRSTT, R+w

01 -

03 -

82067 KDMFORA02

RAMESH PRASAD
KAMAL

. D.F.O (S.F.) KODERM/1

14,323.00

70 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - 3lR<P) cHTT W^T TTift

01 - «4't{ '̂«Bl

101 - ̂ T TOfTT,

15 -
01 -

03 -

82070 HZBFWL007

SHREE BHAGWAN
MISHRA, I.F.S.
D.F.O.. S. F. DIV..
HAZARIBAG

17,986.00

71 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -
01 -

. 101 -

15 -
01 -

82071 GRHFWL003

SHYAM BIHARI PRASAD

DFO SOCIAL

FORESTRY DIV

GARHW

17,986.00

• — •
•

68,281.00

2,277,313.00

Page 18 of 19
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64 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - ̂ lR41 tTTT 3^ wft

01 -
101 -

15 -

01 -

03 -

82062 SDGAIF002

SRI NIRANJAN PRASAD
DEO
DIV. F O SOC.
FORESTRY SIMDEGA

65 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - c|lR4it Wen W^T ST'ft'

01 -^iRfl
101 - ̂ T «TSTXJf ,

1 5 -

01 -

03 -

82063

66 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - cUPt'-St 3TT ̂ T

01 -

1 01 -

01 -

82064

DMKFOR036

R.R.HEMBROM

ADDl.P.C.C.F &
DIRECTOR

DMKFOR003

SRI ARUN KISPOTTA

D.F.O.S.F.DIVDUMKA

67 P 19 240601101150103 82065

01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

DGRFORE87

MANELTUDU

D.F.O. S.F.DtV.. DGR

57,292.00

2,209,032.00

(SHR1.Y.K.SINGH CHAUHAN IPS)

-AODI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND

Page 17 of 19 RANCHI
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72 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -

101 -

01 -

82072 DRNFWL017

SHRl DEEPAK SINGH IPS.

CCF.CUM CHIEF
CO-ORDINATOR WFP

32,309.00

73 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - <flP\£\

01 -

101 -

01 -

03 -

82073 SGHFOR012

SRI ANIL KUMAR

SHRIVASTAWA
D.F.O. W. F.
PRO.DIV.CBSA.

14,323.00

^T HI ^?

74 P 19 240601101150103

2406 - V f l ' l ?PTT ̂ ^T

01 - 4
101 - ̂ r ̂ trar'n', wro ?PTT

15 -
01 -

03 -

82074 PLMFOR002

PREMJITANAND

DFO WORLD FOOD
PROGRAM PLM

17,986.00

75 P 19 240601101150103

2406 -

01 -
101 -

01 -

03 -

82075

t

DMKFOR004

SRI KALI KINKER

D.F.O.W.F.P.DUMKA

14,323.00

78,941.00

2,356,254.00

(SMj'Y.K.SINGH CHAUftAN IFS) -

- ADDI.PCCF.DEV.JHARKHAND
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